NR4012S Series
Wire Wound SMD Power Inductors
FEATURES
A PPLICATIONS
Rev.01 Page 1
 RoHS compliant
 Highly accurate dimensions
 Terminals are highly resistant to external forces

Shape and Dimensions (Unit:mm)
Series A B C D E F a Typ. b Typ. c Typ.
NR4012S 4.0±0.2 4.0±0.2 1.2 Max. 3.3±0.2 0.95±0.2 2.1±0.2 1.9 1.1 3.7
Electrical Characteristics List
Rev.01 Page 2
※1: All test data is referenced to 20°C ambient;
※2: Rated current: Isat or Irms, whichever is smaller;
※*3: Isat: DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 30% from its value without current;
※*4: Irms: DC current that causes the temperature rise (△T =40°C) from 20°C ambient.
Notes:
NO.
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Isat(A) Irms(A)
Marking100KHz/1.0V Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units （uH） Ω Ω A A A A
1 NR4012S1R0NT 1.0±30% 0.065 0.057 2.61 3.20 1.65 2.50 1R0
2 NR4012S1R5NT 1.5±30% 0.085 0.073 2.10 2.70 1.46 2.20 1R5
3 NR4012S1R8NT 1.8±30% 0.104 0.073 2.12 2.50 1.32 1.90 1R8
4 NR4012S2R2MT 2.2±20% 0.104 0.088 1.76 2.30 1.32 1.90 2R2
5 NR4012S3R3MT 3.3±20% 0.143 0.110 1.72 2.10 1.12 1.60 3R3
6 NR4012S4R7MT 4.7±20% 0.163 0.137 1.15 1.80 1.05 1.50 4R7
7 NR4012S5R6MT 5.6±20% 0.182 0.159 1.00 1.60 1.00 1.20 5R6
8 NR4012S6R8MT 6.8±20% 0.257 0.227 0.85 1.40 0.84 1.10 6R8
9 NR4012S100MT 10.0±20% 0.345 0.308 0.80 1.10 0.77 1.00 100
10 NR4012S150MT 15.0±20% 0.442 0.412 0.56 0.80 0.64 0.85 150
11 NR4012S220MT 22.0±20% 0.763 0.713 0.46 0.70 0.49 0.70 220
12 NR4012S330MT 33.0±20% 1.053 0.915 0.42 0.60 0.42 0.58 330
13 NR4012S470MT 47.0±20% 1.430 1.340 0.35 0.50 0.37 0.50 470
Reliability Test
TEST ITEM SPECIFICATION TEST CONDITION
Withstanding
voltage test